Removed On: 11-02-2020 Receipt No: 3609182020 TILOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION ARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

2020 SEP 18 AM 11:50

Į,

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

COUNTY OF SAH BERNARDING CALIFORNIA

FROM:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County Government Center 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130

...

DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 09-18-7020

TO:

Local Agency Formation Commission 1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490

Office of Planning and Research - State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

PROJECT TITLE: LAFCO SC#453 – City of Redlands Pre-Annexation Agreement No. 20-51 for Water and Sewer Service (Assessor Parcel Number 0298-412-01)

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NO.: 2019079019

PROJECT LOCATION: The agreement relates to a single parcel, Assessor Parcel Number 0298-412-01, encompassing approximately 1.28 acres, generally located on the southwest corner of Mentone Boulevard and Crafton Avenue, within the City of Redlands' eastern sphere of influence, in the unincorporated Mentone community.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Authorization of a service extension contract submitted by the City of Rediands to provide water and sewer service to a proposed gas station, convenience store, and car wash being developed on said parcel.

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT: Anthony DeLuca, County Land Use Services Department at (909) 387-3067

RESPONSIBLE AGENCY CONTACT: Samuel Martinez, Local Agency Formation Commission at (909) 388-0480

This is to advise that the Local Agency Formation Commission for San Bernardino County (Commission), as responsible agency, has approved the above-described project and has made the following determinations regarding the project:

1. The project will not have a significant adverse impact on the environment.

2. A Negative Declaration, with mitigation measures included in the Conditions of Approval, was prepared pursuant to the provisions of CEQA by the County of San Bernardino, as a function of

its review of a Conditional Use Permit for the development of a gas station with a 2,920 squarefoot convenience store and a 4,419 square foot car wash building on the 1.28-acre project site. A copy of the Mitigated Negative Declaration may be reviewed at the Local Agency Formation Commission Office, 1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490.

- 3. Mitigation measures included in the Conditions of Approval for the project approved by the County have been acknowledged by the Local Agency Formation Commission. No alternatives or additional mitigation measures were adopted by the Commission. The Commission finds that all changes, alterations, and mitigation measures are within the responsibility and jurisdiction of the County and/or other agencies and not the Commission, and are selfmitigating through the Conditions of Approval.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted by the Commission for this project.
- 5. Findings were not made by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

DECISION DATE: September 16, 2020

Executive Officer

cc: Anthony DeLuca, Land Use Services Department, San Bernardino County

Sovernor's Office of Plenning & Research

SEP 25 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2020 EŃVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH REC DFW 753.5a (REV. 06/01/20) Previously DFG 753.5a	RECEIVE	Haritan				
		1	Print		Startover	Save
2	020 SEP 21 AM 7	: 42	- (O. 404)			
	· · · · ·	186	CEIPT			
ſ	LOCAL AGENCY ORMATION COMMIS	s	<u>6</u> —			611
· · · ·	UNINHION COM					MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2	0190	1790		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				DATE 0918202	20
Local Agency Formation Commission				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino					DOCOMENT	NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE	nakali dendar provi marang na na santari ¹¹³ na na ili ¹ 111 magdap gina ta ga mata ta mga pa					
ROJECT TILE						
LAFCO SC#453- City of Redlands Pre Annexation Agreement no.	20 51 for Mator and Sou	or Sor	vices A		or Parcel Nun	abor 0908.349 04
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT				PHONE NUM	in the second
Local Agency Formation Commission	PROJECT AFFLICANT				(909) 388	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		STATE		ZIP CODE	-0-00
1170 West 3rd Street Unit 150	San Bernardino		CA		92415	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				<i>i</i>	JJZ#10	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		□ st	ate Aç	encv	Private Entity
		والمراجع والإعادين والمراجع	1			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,34	13.25	\$.		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,4()6.75	\$_		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,13	36.50	\$_	an a	0.00
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
 CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 	A					
	·					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$85	50.00	\$		0.00
 County documentary handling fee 				\$		50.00
D Other				\$		
PAYMENT METHOD: 5 K						
🗋 Cash 📋 Credit 🔲 Check 🗹 Other	TOTAL	RECE	VED	\$_		50.00
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	VAME	AND TI	TLE		
x) and Jem	ina Ramirez, Dep	uty C	Clerk			
\bigcirc						

No	otice of Determination	on		
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Clerk of the Board County of: <u>San Bernardino</u> Address: <u>385 North Arrowhear</u> San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: <u>San Bernardinc</u> Address: <u>385 North Arrowhead</u> Bernardino, CA 92415-0187 Contact: <u>Anthony DeLuca</u> Phone: <u>909-387-3067</u> Lead Agency (if different from a Address:	Ave, First Floor San
			Contact: Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of D cources Code.	etermination in complia	nce with Section 21108 or 21	
Stat	e Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): <u>2019079019</u>	
Proj	ect Title: <u>Ramzi Express/Co</u>	<u>nvenience Store, Car Wa</u>	sh, Gas Station	
Proj	ect Applicant: <u>Ramzi Dughn</u>	nan		······································
Proj	ect Location (include county): <u>SWC Mentone Blvd an</u>	d Crafton Ave, Mentone, CA.	San Bernardino
Cou	inty			
Proj	ect Description:			
A C			a gas station/car wash, and co 3oulevard (Hwy 38)	nvenience store
			h	as approved the
		🛛 Lead Agency or 🗌 Res		
abo	ve described project on Febr	<u>uary 20, 2020_</u> and has m	ade the following determination	IS.
2. [2. [2 3. M 4. A 5. A 6. Fi This	A Mitigated Negative Declar itigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monito statement of Overriding Cons ndings [were] were no	Report was prepared for the ration was prepared for the were not] made a con pring plan [] was [] was siderations [] was [] was t] made pursuant to the present to the pr	nis project pursuant to the provis ils project pursuant to the provis dition of the approval of the proj s not] adopted for this project. ras not] adopted for this project.	ions of CEQA. lect. 2020 FEB BOARD OF SU CALIFORNE STREET
	385 N. Arrowhead Ave., San	Bernardino, CA 92415		NA PER
	the second state of the se	and and a state of the second seco		

 Signature (Public Agency):
 Authony DeLuca

 Date:
 2/20/2020

 Date:
 2/20/2020

 Date:
 2/20/2020

 Date Received for filing at OPR:

 Authority cited:
 Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

 D2TE FILED & FOSTED

 Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

 Posted On:
 2/25/20

 Removed On:
 4/8/20

 Receipt No:
 AuthOMESTRO

AADGADDIN	

		y Pri	1	StartOve	Finalize&Emal	
		RECEIP	T NUM	BER:	nonne. Unegoszine nijs ninkinersi (hojnérsi)	
		36	0225	2020	- 112	
		1			JMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY,		2019	0790	19		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
San Bernardino County, LUSD				022520		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Bernardino				<u> </u>		
PROJECT TITLE						
Ramzi Express Convenience Store, Car Wash,	, Gas Station					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL					PHONE NUMBER	
Ramzi Dugman				(909) 387	7-3067	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATI	Ε	ZIP CODE		
385 N. Arrowhead Avenue	San Bernardino	CA		92415		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	\$		0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75				
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50	\$_		0.00	
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	٥					
Li tee hisanaan han faranu hisanaan isanaa sani teeshi cohi				÷		
U Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00	
C Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:				. —	×	
🗋 Cash 🔲 Ćredít 🔲 Check 🗹 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		2,456.75	
SIGNAFORE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND T	TLE			
	sica Ruiz, Deputy (Clerk				
- puepe						

L